

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: WRIT PETITION No.6246 OF 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	26.02.2026	<u>BVR, J</u> <u>W.P. No.6246 of 2026</u> Mr. Ch. Satish Kumar, learned standing counsel for respondent No.4, seeks time to get instructions and submitted that no coercive steps will be taken till the next date of hearing. List the matter on 02.03.2026 in Motion List. <u>BVR, J</u> Note: Issue CC today (BO) MS.	Note: Transferred to i.o. folder before making corrections if any.